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| : ADAMS COUNTY TREASURER
. da s PO BOX 470, FRIENDSHIP, WI 53934-0470
PHONE: 608-339-4202 »
WVWISCONSIN '

FAX: 608-339-4584
MARY ANN BAYS, COUNTY TREASURER Jani Zander, Deputy

April 26, 2012

Mr. David Rozeboom

Bureau for Remediation & Redevelopment
Department of Natural Resources

473 Griffith Ave

Wisconsin Rapids, Wl 54494

RE: Tank Removal — Adams County
Dear Mr. Rozeboom:
Thank you for talking with me today regardingkthe tank removal at 3716 Highway 13, Wisconsin

Dells. I have enclosed the report that | received and would appreciate any information you can give me
regarding this report and what options | have going forward in selling the property.

Sincerely, ;
Mary Ahn Bays

Adams County Treasurer

Thank you,

Enclosure



Send Com orm To;

UNDERGROUND .
T | FLAMMABLE/COMBUSTIBLE/HAZARDOUS  Burceu o Porlzum Products end
EGISTRATION 1o
e 0N 270219 e omion e B oo 10114, W, St o, G107 157

' s must be registered. A separate form
und tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or curently store peu_oleum or rggulmq substances mus! . \ separafe fo
gn::;g;% for each tank. Send each complsted form o the agency dssignatad in the top right comer._Have you pravicusly registered this

bmitl 7  { Mo Jfves, are you correcting/updating information oniy? Wvss [Iio
fani by subniiing afomﬁmalm inform gon u provide ybeusedfursemnd ivacy Law, 5. 15.04 I_1 r;e e
I L q . ¥ artment pio
g?nrﬁ%:lranon Pplea .8 ark ielia Tt id&?o(:{eg'le%ank Removed 3 Ownership Change (indicate cg\?e[ag% wiere ipank is focated:
[ Newly Instaffed [ Closed - Filed with et Materials ~ new owner name in biock 2) O city o[f;' Village
[} Abandored with Product . L Abandon with Water . W Town of.
"] Abandoned without Product {emply) L] Temporarily Qut of Sesvice ~ Provide Date: Kilboum 1112
A. IDENTIFICATION (Please Print) ‘ _ :
1. Tank Site Name Site Street Address: ?;te Telephone Number
Our Couniry Store 3716 Hwy 13
Cicly  Llvilsge Bl Townof 1 State Zip Code County
Wisconsin Dells (Dell Prairie) | WISCONSIN |53965 , Adams
2. Tank Owner Name ' ‘1 Msiking Address ‘(I';zlephone Number
Julie A Smolen N3645 gth Ave -
Wciy  [lviage [Townof State ] " | ZipCode Counly
Wisconsin Dells Wisconsin 53965 Adams
3. Properly Owner Name (i different than tank awner) | Property Owner Address if different than #1
B. Site ID# Facility D#: 77123 Customer ID#: 305705
C. Tank Capasity {gallons: 9000 ' Tank Age {age ar date instalied): lVehide fueling: B8 Yes ] No

D. LAND OWNER TYPE {check one) Refer o back o
ClCounty [JStste [Federslleased [ JFederalOwned [ TribaNation []Municipal [1Omer Government [ Privato -

E. OCCUPANGY TYPE {check one} Referto back .
Retail Fuel Sales  []Bulk Storage.  [J Terminal Storage ] Mercantiie/Commerciat [ Industial = [ Residentia! [T Schoo!
[ Agrieulturat (crop or livestock production)  [J Backup or Emergency Generator ] Govit Fleet [l Uity '] Other (spediic)

F. Tank Construction: .
[ Bare Steel Ml Coaled Steel ] Stainlesssteed ) Steel— Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Composite | Overfill Protection? [ Yes [ No

] Fiberglass  [J Unknown [2 Other (specify): [ Lined (date); Spil Contatnment? ] Yes [ INo

G. Tenk Cathodic Profection: [ Sacificial Anodes L} mpressed Gurent LI N/A_ " | Tank DoubleWalled? 1 Yas IINo

H. Primary Tank Leak Detection Method: '
L] Automalic tank gauging 3 interstitial monitoring = Electronic: [ Yes (] Ne 3 iwentory control and tighiness testing
L3 Manual tank gauging (ondy for tanis of 1,000 gallons orfess) L] Statistical laventory Reconeifiation (SIR) 1 Unknown

I Piping Gonstruction:

L Bare Steel [] Coated Steel [} Stainless Sleel Wl Fiberglass [ Flexible [ Copper [TUnknown LINA [ Other :
J. Piping Cathodic Protection:  [] Sacfificlal Anodes [l Impressed Gurrent ) N/A Pipe Douhle Walled? [JYes[JNo
K. Primary Piping System Type: [ Pressurized piping with &> A. [} Pump stto shutoff-ELLD; B, [] flowrestiglor~MUD [ Unknown
[ suction piping with check vaive at tank [ Suction piping with check valve ai purap and ins le Not needed i waste ofl

L. Piping Leak Datection Method: I Infesstitial monitoring = Electronic: TINO [1 VES = Sump or cable sensor {3 Yes [} No
Tightness lest Elecironic line moniter - ELLD [ SIR 1] Not required Unlaiown

M. Vapor Racovery/Stage Il 1 Fiberglass [ Flexibie OOther_ .~ CARB%

L] Operational ~ Provide Date (moJdsylyr.): L1 Non-Operational - Provide Date (motdayh . o e

N. TANK CONTENTS (Current, of previous product {if tank now emply)) - ‘ : )
CJteaded Ml Unleaded [JGasohdt [1E85 [IDieset [ Bio-diesel - [JAviation [}Premix ] Fuel O [ Kerosene 1 New Ol
I Wastelused Motor O[] Hazardous Waste* ] Uninown L] Empty* [ Sand/GravetStuny® [ Other (spaeify);_ '

[ Chemical* Name CAS#:
* NOT FECFA A eligible. Goo Latitude: l Geo Longitude:
O. If Tank Cloged, Abandoned or Qut of Service Has a site assessment been completed? reversa side for detai
Glvo date (moldaylyr): 11-23.2041 | W ves TlNo o oo e
Tank Owner Nama (please print): e ’

\]oﬁ Helle(’ Ha,cnl* foc " Owne {

Tank Owner Sfgnature (Mote: Ry sigaing, siggi\s Wssmmﬁﬂﬁy far ihe slorags tank systein,) Date
7 | 2-3- 1/

A4
ERS-7437 (R 03/11) Mote: Refer o eoinments on rsverns side of ferm.




UNDERGROUND Send Completed Form To:

i FLAMMABLE/COMBUSTIBLE/HAZARDOUS  Bureauof Ptoleu Producs and
Reg OB % 570220 LIQUID STORAGE TANK REGISTRATION 1ty 7837
Information Required By Section 101.142, Wis. Stats. Madison, Wi 53707-7837

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store pefroleum or regulated substances must be registered. A s.eparate*fgrm
is needed for each tank. Send each compleied farm o the agency designated in the top right comer. Have you previously registered this
tank by submiting aform? [Yes [ No if yes, are you correciing/updating information only? M Yes [No

Personal information de be used for Law, s. 15‘0‘;:‘1!!';!} g —-

i istrati i i ck 3 ire Depariment providing fire
gl?nrﬁgggtrahon e e t%c&we%m Removed [T Ownership Change (indicate { coverage where tankis focated:
[] Newly instaffed [ Closed - Filled with Inert Materials ~ new owner name in block 2) | L City olf:_lVﬂlage
[J Abarndoned with Product L] Abandon with Water ) & Town of:

[J Abandoned without Product (empty) 3 Temporarily Out of Service ~ Provide Date: Ki]ggum 1112
A. IDENTIFICATION (Please Print ' : i
1. Tank gte Name w ) y Site Street Address S;te Telephone Number
Our Country Store , 3716 Hwy 13 : (
Icity ] Village Town of | State ' Zip Code County
Wisconsin Dells (Dell Prairie) -~ |WISCONSIN 53965 ____|Adams.
2. Tank OwnerName ) Mailfing Address T = Telephone Number
Julie ASmolen - e N3645 9th Ave : ) 0
cty [Jvilage [JTownof State ] Zip Code ~[County
Wisconsin Dells - - . . . |Wisconsin 53965 - - |Adams
3. Property Owner Name (f different than tank ownet) | Properly Owner Address if different than #1
B. Sifo D #: » Faclity ID#: 77123 CustomeriD® 305795
C. Tank Capacity (ga'l'lons):‘ 2000 ) Tank Age (age or dale installed): | Vehide fueling: [ Yes [ No
D. LAND OWNER TYPE (chock one) Referto back

[JCounty [l1State L]Federsllessed [ ]FederalOwned [ TribalNation [ ]Muricipal [] Other Govemmert [l Private

E. OCCUPANCY TYPE (check one) Referto back §
Retall Fuel Sales - []Bulk Storage  [] Terminal Storage [} Mercantle/Commercial [ industial ] Residential  [T] School
1 Agricuftural (crop or livestock production) [ Backup or Emergency Generator 1 Govt Fleet [ Utility [ Other (spedify’) :

F. Tank Construction:
[1Bare Steel M Coated Steet [T Stainlesssteel  [J Steel — Fiberglass Relnforoed Plastic Composite | Overfill Protection? [ Yes [ No

[ Fberglass [JUnfmown [ Other (specify): IJlined (date),________ | Spill Containment? [ Yes[]No

G. Tank Cathodic Protection [ Sacrifiial Anodes [ Impressed Curent ~ LTN/A .| ank Double Walled? [T Yes [1No

H. Primary Tank Leak Detection Method:
[ Automatic tank gauging [3 Interstitial moniloring = Electronic: [ Yes ] No [ Inventory control and tightness testing

] Manual tank gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less) [_] Statistical Inventory Reconciiation (SIR) [ tnlnown

I. Piping Construction:
[ Bare Steel [ Coated Steel [ Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass [ Flexible [ Copper [JUnknown [INA [ Other

J. Piping Cathodic Protection: [ Sacificial Anodes [ Impressed Cument [ N/A j Pipe Double Walted? [ Yes[INo

K. Primary Piping System Type: [] Pressutized pipingwith ™ A. [ Pump aulo shutoff - ELLD; B. [ flow restrictor—MLLD [ Unlmown
L1 Suction piping with check valve at tank L1 Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable [ Not needed if waste oll

L. Piping Loak Detection Methed: [} Interstitial monitoring > Electronic: CINO [] YES = Sump or cable sensor [1Yes [] No

[} Tightness testing [ Electronic line monitor- ELLD [ SIR L1 Notrequired _ [] Unknown
M. Vapor Recovery/Stage Il [ Fiberglass [ Flexible COother_______ CARB#
] Operationat - Provide Date {mo./dayiyr.): ___ L1 Non-Operational - Provide Date (mo./dayfyr.):

N. TANK CONTENTS (Current, or previous product {if tank now empty))

[Jieaded M unicaded. []Gasohol [JE85 [IDiesel [Biodiesel [JAviation [J ‘-'ix [ Fuef 01 {7 Kerosene [ New Oil
D_Waslemsed Motor O[] Hazerdous Waste* [ Unknown 1 Empty* ' [] Sand/Gravel/Stumy® [ Other (spedify);,__

] chemical* Name TR _ CAS ¥
* NOT PECFA efigible. Geo Latitude: [ Geo Longitude:
O. If Tank Closed, Abandoned or Out of Service - : Has a site assessment been completed?
Give date (mofdayiyr): 41.23-2011 - v M Yes [(INo - v
Tank Owner Name (please print): ‘ ‘ '

Jon «UreUe( ~ '["]’-\Cr\l'“ 'ﬁof Owne

Tank Owner Signature (Nole: By 3igning, signer Is acceptin 2l and financizl responsitiflity for the slorage tank systera.) Date
= g |7z ..
of form.

ERS-7437 (R 03111) v Mote: F{egé to commenis an raverse side of



Send Completed Form To;

UNDERGROUND .
TOIDE: FLAVIMABLE/COMBUSTIBLEHAZARDOUS - Bureauf eticum Procucsan
' ' EGISTRATION _
Reg OB 270221 LIFMUID STROmEBJSQeﬁoANKn?Mdﬂ.W Suts.  bistison W1 03707-7857

tbe
tanks In Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances fmus!
Undergmund u completed form to the agency designated Inthe top right comer. Have you

are you correctingfupdating Information only? M) Yes

is neaded for each tank. Send each

registered. A separste form
previously registered this
fiNo

tenk by submitting a form? 3 Yes El:ilo:lo If yes, correct W Yo e 04F S —
ire Depariment providing fira
Slfn%%:Mhon appfes w atenisstaus hal 12 cgleoc:egrle%ank Removed ] Ovmemhb(:hange (indicate | cov eraegz where tank i located:
1 Newly installed " [ Closed - Fifled with inest Materisls . new ovmer name In block 2) 8] ?ly L Village
] Abandoned with Praduct 71 Abamdon with Water ) 1 Town 1 12
1 Abardoned without Product femply) [ Temporanty Out of Seyvice - Provide Date: Ki]boum 1
?.. gﬁmﬂ?\:ﬂg" (Flome Prit Site Street Address ?;te Telephone Number
Our Country Store 3716 Hwy 13 I
Uciy [IVilege Bl Town of State Zip Code -County
Wisconsin Dells (Dell Prame) VWISCONSIN _ [53965 Adams =
2. Tank OwnerName _ . - T | Mitilifg Address '(I';:lepfmle Nusber
JulieASmolen . - . . - N3645 9th Ave L .
City ] vatage L‘l'r'dwn of: State ] p Code County
Wisconsin Delis Wisconsin {53965 _ Adams
3. Property Owner Name (;fdiiferent fian tank mmer) Property Owner Address if different thanifi -
B. SiteID# Facility ID#: 77423 CustomeriD#: 305705
C. Tank Capacity (galions): 4000 Tank Age (age of date Installed): | Veticte fueting: M Yes [ No

D. LAND OWNER TYPE (check one) Referto back_

county [Istate [Federaitoased = | ]FedéralOwned - [J Tribai Nation T {Municipal 3 omersovenmm | Private

E. OCCUPANCY TYPE (chock . ono) Refertoback
Retall Fue) Sales
[0 Agricuttural {crop or ivestock praduction)

BulkStorage {1 Terminal Storage

DMercanﬁIelCommetdal 1 Industial
[ Badajp or Emergency Generator  [] GovitFleet [ Utiity [ Other (specify)

(I Residential {1 Sehool

F. Tank Construction:

[ 1Bare Steel W Coated Steel [ ] Staimless steed  [J Steel~Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Composite
llined (date),

[JFbergless [JUnimown [ Other (spedity):

e

Overfill Protection? [ Yes[1No
Spill Containment? [JYes[INo

G. Tank Cathodic Protection - [ Sacrificial Anodes - [ fmpressed Current ana

1 Tank Double Walted? [ Yes C1No

H. Primary Tank Leak Dataction Mathod:
{1 Automatic t1ank gauging

D Manual tank gauging {only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less)

2 interstitial monitering = Eleciranic; {1 Yes 1 No
1 Statistical Inventory Reconciliation (SIR)

1 Inventory confrol and tightness testing
£ Unimown

l Piping Construction:
[} Bare Steel

[ Coated Steel [[] Staintess Steel W) M Fiberglass L] Flexible 1 Copper E] Unknown - CINA [ Other

J, Piping Cathodic Protection: [ Sacrificial Anodes [ Impressed Current I N/A

| Pipe Bouble Walted? _ (] Yes [ No

k. Primary Piping Systom Type:

phingwith 2 A. 1 Pump auto shutoff- ELLD; “B. [T flowresticlor~MUD [ Unkmown

] Pressurized
DSudInng!gggwimmed(vameatlank 1 Sucion piping with check valve at and ins Not needed ifwaste oil

L. Piplng Leak Detection Method; ] Inferstitial monioring = Elecironic: [INO [J YES = Sump or cable sensor ] Yes [ No
[i Tighiness testing L] Electronic fine moniter- ELLD - [1SIR LY Notrequired {1 Unknown

M. Vapor Recovery/Stage I {1 Fiberglass ] Flexible [ Cther: CARB#:
i3 tional - Provide Date {mo./dayiyr.): [.J Non-Operational - Provide Date (mo.ldaylgr)

N. TANK GONTENTS {Curront, or previous product (if tank itow empty)) ’
[Jieaded Ml Unleaded []Gaschol [1EB5 [JDiesed [Jbio-diese) [ Aviation. [JPremx [JFueioOn DKerosene EI New Ol
[ Waste/used Motor O~ [} Hazardous Weste* [} Unimown [ Emply* ] SandiGravei/Stuny* ] Other (specify). ‘

[ Chemical*Name . _ CAS#E__ .

' * NOT PECFA e@'e Geo Latitude: I Goo I.onaituda

O. If Tank Closed, Abandoned or Out of Service Hasasibassmmentbeenmmphhd? reverse side for detail
Give dato (mo/daylyr): 11.23-2011 : Yes [ No: (oo S)

Tank Owner Name (please pﬁnt):

Jon u(“e( Q%:n'r ﬁor Ou)r\e\’

Tank mer Signature (Nute By algmng\: sigher is a phng {egal and financial res,'mnsxbﬂlty for the slorage tank system. } /

ERS-7437 (R 03/11) s Peferio mnmﬂr’? o1 maveies Sidks of for




Send Gompleted Form To:

UNDERGROUND
TR FLAMMABLE/COMBUSTIBLE/HAZARDOUS  Bureau o Plleum Poducs and
TION

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or cu
is needed for each tank. Send each completed form to t \ dint 1
Mo (Fyes, are you correcting/updating information on

tank by submitting 2form? [1Yes {1

mently store petroleum or regulated substances must be regislem(!! A s?;:ara;et:lqrm
he zaency desicnated in the top right comer. Have you previously registered tis
b, y? M Yes [JNo

Personal information rovide snay be used for Law, 5. 15.04 (1)(m)]. -
“This registrati i i : Fire Department proviging ilre
) leh‘?nril%lgt SRR AR xdé:zoc:e(.;n_e_}.m Removed 1 Ownership Change (Indicate covsn_*agge where tank (s Incaied;
] Newy installted [ Closed - Filied with Inert Materials new awner name in block 2) gny P Village
[ Abandoned with Product 1 Abandonwith Water . ) own of: .
] Abandoned without Product (empty) 3 Temporarily Qut of Service - Provide Date: Kilbourn 1
ON (Please Print ] '
‘1‘.‘ lTl:EgilﬂcNameA“ i ) Site Street Address ;S;!eTeIephone Number
Our Country Store 3716 Hwy 13
I city 1 Vilage @] Town of: Slate Zip Code County
Wisconsin Dells (Dell Prairie) WISCONSIN 53965 Adams
2, Tank Owner Name Mailing Address {l)ﬂephune Number
Julie A Smolen IN3645 9th Ave
City [Qvitage [ Townof: State ] Zip Code County
Wisconsin Dells ' Wisconsin 53965 Adams
3. Property Owner Name (if different than tank owner) Property Owner Address if different than #1 )
B. SiteID#: Facility ID# 77123 Customer ID¥: 305795
C. Tank Capacity (gallns): 4000 . Tank Age {age or date installed): I Vehicle fueling: 8 Yes [ No

D. LAND OWNER TYPE {check one) Refer o back
[dcounty [Jstate [1Federal Leased

[1FederatOwned ] Tribal Nation [} Municipal [] Other Govemment [l Private

E. OCCUPANCY TYPE {check one) Referfo back
Retail Fuel Sales [ Bulk Storage _

1 Teaminal Storage

[0 Mercantite/Commerciat  [JIndusirial [] Residentiat [ School

[ Agricultural (erop or fivesteck produciion) [ Backup or Emergency Generator [ GovitFleet [Utdity [ Other (spedify?)

F. Tank Construction:
1 Bare Steel 8 Coated Steel  [[] Stainless steel

[1Fiberglass [ Unknown [ Other (specify):

[ Stee! ~ Fiberglass Reinforced Plaslic Composite
1 Lined (date):

Overfill Protection? [JYes [1No
Spill Containment? [J Yes [ No

G. Tank Gathodic Protection: [ Sacsificial Anades [ Impressed Current

CINA

| Tank Double Walled? [ Yes [ No

H. Primary Tank Loak Detoction Method:
] Automatic tank gauging

[ Interstitial monitoring = Electronic: [ Yes 1 No
Esmﬁsﬁml Inventory Recondiliation (SIR)

O

control and tightness testing
_C1Unkitown

[] Manual tank gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 galions or fess)

{. Piping Construction:

[ Bare Steel [] Coated Stee! [ Stainless Stee!l [ Fiberglass [ Flexible [ Copper [JUnimown [INA [ Other

J. Piping Cathodic Protection:

[ Saaificial Anodes  [] Impressed Current

ONA

Plpe Double Walled? [] Yes ] No

K. Primary Piping Systom Type: [ Pressurized piping with = A. [J Pump auto shutoff- ELLD; B. [ flow restrictor — MLLD {1 Unknown

1 Suction piping with check valve at tank

L1 Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable

] Not needed if waste oll

L. Piping Leak Detection Method: [ Interstitial monfioring = Electronicc L1NO [] YES = Sump orcable sensor ] Yes ] No

() Tightness testing
M. Vapor Recovery/Stage Il [ Fiberglass
[] Operational - Provide Date (mo./day/r.):

1 Electronic line monitor -ELLD 1 SIR
[ Flexible

[1Notrequired [ Unknown

[3 Other:

CARB #

N. TANK CONTENTS (Cument, or previous product (if tank now empty))
[Jieaded B Unleaded [JGasohol [JEB5 [IDieset [1Biodiesel []Aviation []Premix []FuelOf []Kerosene [] New OH

[ waste/Used Motor Of - [ ] Hazardous Wasts* ] Unknown [ Empty* [] SandiGraveUSiumy* [ ] Other (spedify);

] chemical* Name

O Non-Operational - Provide Date (mo./day/yr.):

CAS#:

* NOT PECFA eligible.

Geo Latitude:

0. If Tank Closed, Abandoned or Qut of Service
Give date (moldaylyr): 11.23-2011

I .Geol.ongilmle:

Has a site assessment been completed ? (see reverse side for details)

HMyYes [INo ,

Tank Cwner Name (please print): "
Jon

(eller

chf\)' (a( Owane ¢

Tank Owner Signature {Note: By signing, s:rmer is accepting

g legal gug fipancial respensibilitf for the storege lank system.)
- T ol

Date
e Jf

ERS-7437 (R 03111)

?\.‘-eg:[ Pefay (o comments en severse side of fovm.



Complete One Form for
Each System Service Event

The informstion you provide may be used -
for secondary puyposes
[Privacy Law, 8.15.04 (1) (m), Wis. Stats.]

TANK SYSTEM SERVICE AND CLOSURE  RETURN COMPLETED CHECKLIST TO:
ASSESSMENT REPORT
- GHEGIONE:
[V UNDERGROUND-
~EIABOVEGROUND:
FOR PORTIONS OF THE FORM THAT
PO NOT APPLY, CHECK THE ‘N/A" BOX

Wisconsin Department of Safety an
Professional Services
Bureau of Petroleum Products and
“Tanks e
P.0. Box 7837
" Madison, Wi 53707-7837

Part A - To be complefed by contractor performing repair or closure

A. TYPE OF SERVICE ¥ (

indicate portion of system being serviced if a repalr, upgrade or change-in-service is
O Tank [} Piping [ Transition/containment sump

1 Remots fill

CLOSURE [ REPAIRUPGRADE [0 CHANGE-IN-SERVICE

being

performed ‘
I3 Spii bucket J Dispenser

B. IDENTIFICATION {Pleaseo Print)

1. Facility Name
Qur Country Store

2. Owner Name

Julie A. Smolen

Fadiity Street Address (not P.O. Bax)
3716 Hwy 13 ;

3. Contact Name

Job Title

Julie A Smolen _ovner.

Municipality .
Wisconsin Dells (Dell Prairie)

Mailing Address

N3645 9th aAve

Doy CWae Kot 1l Prlere.

Post Office

State Zip Gode
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

Zip.Code
53965

County

County

. _Adans
4. Primary Sérvice Cantractor Section A above
HPS Inc..

Adans
Service Contractor Street Address

z'elephone I)!o (include area code)

3948 State Road 19

Senvice Contractor Telephone No. (include area code)
( 608 ) 242-8210 -

Setvice Confractor Cily, Siate, Zip Code
DeForest, ﬁI 53532

C. TANK SYSTEM DETAIL

a b []

_{Complete for all service activities)
- i d B @ :

h

Tank

Capacity

Materia) of :
Construclion : { (galions)

: P Tank
: Typeof : % Motoriatof 5
Gonstruction

Tank ID# ! Closue’

i HiYes 1oy, Then Spesily Source & Cause

Integrity Compromised  : of Reloase

Source of Release® : Cause of Release’

270219 F’ ¢ i QuO

b

270330: Fpel i Q000 :

G

270281, & Fbel 4000

wG

S
S
S

13
-

[ T

Frped E;"/i)(:;(’.’)*:

((CE

CIn

Ly LiN

1. Indlcate type of closure: P= Pemanent, TOS = Temporarily Cut-of-Service, CIP= ‘
2. Indicate type of product: DL = Diessl, LG = Leaded Gasoline, UG = Unleaded Gasofine, FO = Fuel O, GH = Gasohol, AF = Aviation Fuel, K= Kergsene,
Flammable/Combuefibie Hazardows Waste, OC = Other Chemical (indicate the chemical name(s):

PX = Pramix, WO =Waste/Used Molor Ol, FCHZW =

Closure in-Place

CAS number(e):

3. Sourco of release: T = tank, P = piping, D= dispenser,

STP = submersible turbine pump, DP = delivery problem, O = other

4. Cause of release: S =spil), O =overill, POMD = physical or mechanical damaga, C = conosion, IP = instalfation problem, O = oiher

8. Has relesse been reported to the Depariment of Natwal Resources? [1 Yes N0  JRf

Release not evident at this time

D. CLOSURES (Check applicable box at right in response to all statements In section

- : D)
Wiitten notification was provided to the local agent 15 days in -of ]
All sr!gamlg;:;g?ma!neébm ; closm(v’e.ay Dd:u't]d:ﬁ v Ow
T Form or [ 1AST Form ERS-8731 filed by owner with the Dept. of Commerce indicating dosure.  [HY
NOTE: TANK INVENTORY FORM ERS-7437 or ERS-8731 SIGNED BY THE OWNER MUST BE SUBE'PHTED WITH E)’ACHECIL%SUl"\l’:éI (r:::‘A

CHANGE-IN-SERVICE CHECKLIST

D.1 || TEMPORARILY OUT-OF-SERVICE

1. Product removed. E ._eﬂﬂ.g!r NA
a. Product fines drained into tank (or cther container) and liquid removed, and . i
b. All product removed to bottom of suction fine, OR Y1 IN v :
- 2;ﬂ?l&pmductmdovedtomm1'ofm. Y1 IN N
A pe, gauge pipe, tank tnuck vepor recovety fittings, and vapor retum lines capped. %I I
3. All product Iines 4 meislmdswpunpslocamdelsmaamramovedandcapped,OR ¥ g :

ERS-8951 (R. 07/11)

Part A Distribution: ~ White—Commerce  Bius—Inspector  Pink—Conbractor  Yeliow-~ Qwner



4, Dispensers/pumps left In place but locked and power disqonnedéd.

5, Vent lines left open.

6. Ipventory form filed Indiceting temporarily out-of service (TOS) dosure.

n.z.ﬁ CLOSURE BY REMOVAL OR IN-PLACE

1, General Requirements
a Product from piping drained into tank (or other contalner).
b. Piping disconnected from tank and removed.
c. All liquid and residue removed from tank using emp!oslon—proc_)f pumps or hand pumps.
@. All pump mdommﬂsuﬁmhosesMMedhtmwkoromemseLMed
©. Fill pipes, gauge pipes, vapor recovery connections, submersible pumps and othes fodures

removed.

f. Vent lines left connected until tanks purged. Y
g. Tank openings temporarily plugged so vapors exit through vent -

"h. Tank atmosphere reducad to 10% of the lower flammable renge (LEL) - see Seclion E.

2. Specific Closure-by-Removal Requirements
a. Tank removed from excavation after PURGINGANERTING; placed on level ground and

blocked to prevent movement. i .
b. Tank cleaned before being removed from site. i
_c Tank labeled in Z high letters after removal but before being moved from site. Y WIN
NOTE: COMPLETE TANK LABELING SHOULD INCLUDE WARNING AGAINST REUSE;

GONTENTS; VAPOR STATE; VAPOR FREEING TREATMENT; DATE.

£
=
-

2 |Z|Zi2] Z|Z|(2(2iZ

d. Tank vent hole (1/8" in uppenmost part of tank) Installed prior to moving the tank from site. N
e. Site security is provided while the excavation is open. N
3. Specific Closure-in-Place
N&%EL:IG.%?'UTRES IN-PLACE ARE ONLY ALLOWED WITH THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OR
X A ;
a. Tank properly cleaned o remove all sludge and residue. T N | E IY I gN
b. gzl’i‘dﬂiﬁ;edrt material (sand, cyclone boiler slag, or pea gravel recommended) introducedand  : [ Y[ [N : N
. Vent line disconnected or removed. Y [IN { IZ [N
d. Inventory form filed by owner with the Department of Commerce indicating closure in-place. Y[ IN YI_IN
E. REPAIR, UPGRADE OR CHANGE-IN-SERVICE )
Wiitten notification was provided fo the local agent 15 days in advance of service date. ’ [y [N [diNA
All local permits were obtalned before beginning service. CJy [N IiNA

—Fomm ERS-7437 or [[] ERS-8731 filed by owner with the Department of Commerce indicating change-in-service. 1Y [IN [§ NA
F. MEJHOD OF VAPOR FREEING OF TANK il

Displacement of vapors by eductor or diffused air biower.
Eductor driven by compressed alr, honded and drop tube left in place; vapors discharged minimum of 12 feet above ground.
Diffused air blower bonded and drop tube removed. Air pressure not exceeding 5 psig.
] Inert gas using dry ice or liquid carbon dioxide.
"1 Inert gas using CO» or Nz NOTE: INERT GASSES PRODUCE AN OXYGEN DEFICIENT ATMOSPHERE. LEL METERS MAY NOT
FUNCTION ACCURATELY. THE TANK MAY NOT BE ENTERED IN THIS STATE WITHOUT SPECIAL EQUIPMENT.
Gas Infroduced through a single opening at a point near the bottom of the tank at the end of the tank opposite the vent.
Gas introduced under low pressure not to exceed 5 psig to reduce static electricity. Gas Introducing device grounded.
M Readings of 10% or less of the lower flammable range {(LEL) or 0% oxygen obtained before removing tank from ground.
ank atmosphere monitored for Rammable or combustible vapor levels prior to and during cleaning and cutting.

Callbrate combustible gas indicator and/or oxygen meter prior to use. Drop tube removed prior to checking atmosphere. Tank space
monitored at bottom, middie and u on of tank. .

T R RS

G. REMOVERI/CLEANER INFORMATION 5 .
Jon J. Heller %@M 42281 11-29-2011
Remover/Cleaner Name (print) R feaner Signature Certification No. Date Signed
Iaueumatﬂnprnceduesaruhbmuﬁonwﬁdulhavemvidedusmmmwremndoraraoomclandoomplyvimcomnw.

Company expected to perform soil contamination assessment -
H. INSPECTOR INFORMATION

/
Bill D. Shane 3%265______~  _NA
Inspector Name (print) Inspector Signature Inspector Cert# LPO Agency #

1112 608-355-3854 ] 12-2-2011

FDID # For Location Where Inspection Performed inspector Telephone Number Date_Sigped

ERS-6851 (R.01/10) Part A Distribution: White — Commerce Biue- Inspeclor  Pink— Contraclor  Yellow - Owner



‘Part B - To be completed by environmental professional
Submit orlginal Part B to the WDNR along with a copy of Part A

M
I TANK-SYSTEM SITE ASSESSMENT (TSSA)
Our Country Store

Site Name: —3—————_—T__——_—____
716 Bwy. 13 Wisconsin Dells, Wi 53965

Address: , .
Note: Sito name and address must match with Part A Section 1.

To determine if a TSSA is required, see Comm 10 and section |l part B of ASSESSMENT AND REPORTING OF SUSPECTED AND

OBVIOUS RELEASES FROM UNDERGROUND AND ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS.
f a TSSA Is required, then follow the procedures detailed in ASSESSMENT AND REPORTING OF SUSPECTED AND OBVIOUS

RELEASES FROM UNDERGROUND AND ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS.
1, Stte Information
2. Has there been a previously documented release at this site? Oy K« _ »
if yes, provide the Commerce# .- .o~ L. ..o ONRBRRTs#__o
b. Number of active tanks' at facility prior to completion of current services USTs__4 ASTs
{NOTE 1: Do notinclude previously closed systams or sysfem components.}
¢. Excavationfirench dimensions (in feef). {Photos must be provided.)

"EXCAVATION/TRENCH# LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
1 35 16 11°
2 o ' 10 4 3!

2. Visual Excavation/Trench Inapection (Photos must be provided for "Yes” responses, except item b.)
Do any of the fallowing conditions exist in o about the excavation(s)?
a. Stained soils: Y DN b.Petroleumodor. 1Y BAN ¢ Water In excavationtrench: _ [1Y BN
d. Free product in the excavationfirench; []Y [N  e.Sheenorfree productonwater:  [1Y (&N

3. Geology/Hydrogeology /
a. Depth to groundwater, /o2’ et b. indicate type of geology® Sand .
(Note 2: Usa these symbals individuslly or in combination as appropriate: C = Clay, SLT = Sill, S = Sand, Gr = Gravel)

4, Reteptors .
e Stor supply woll(e) within 250 feet of the faciity? B Y [IN  Ityes, specty__Oramers Dt veke L3ell.
. Sal:‘ lt:;:lnrfs’aame\rcrater(s) within 1000 feet of the facility? B4Y LIN  Ifyes, snedww_sﬂik 119 ?raPe‘H
a, Follow the procedures detailed in ASSESSMENT AND REPORTING OF SUSPECTED AND OBVIOUS RELEA
N cumngesrncglume ANDd 2ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS. . : SES FRou
. Complete Tables 1 and 2 as appropriate. (Attach chain-of-custody and labo nalytical reports.)
c. Attach a detalléd map Of site features and sample locations. v en Fey gt !
J. NOTE RELEVANT OBSERVATIONS, SPECIFIC PROBLEMS OR CONCERNS BELOW

ERS-8951 (R.01/10) PartB Distribution: White—~WDNR - Blue-inspector  Pink—Contractor - Yeltow - Owner



S
SOIL FIELD SCREENING & GRO/DRO LABORATORY ANALYTICAL RESULTS-FOR PETROLEUM PRODUCT

TABLE 1 e
g Sample Collection Method Depth Below GRO DRO
Sample iD | Sample Location & SoiliGeologic TS Tenk/Piping Sﬁu;ﬂg Pl (mokg)
& Hpecopton Grab Tubey Push | Spoon (feet) {ppm) -
4054708001 | tank 1 east end o T e O v T v | % g jg:.?
4708002|tank 1 west end g i1 L1 0 =21
4708003|tank 2 east end | [ 1 2 0 -2.9
4708004 |tank 2 west end 0O 0O o 0O 2 2
4708005 tank 3 east end o 0O 0O £l 2 0 :3.7
4708006 | tank 3 west end 1 -1l 1 2 0 :
4708007 |tank 4 east end o T o A e O | 2 0 —g.g
4708008[tapk 4 west end 0o 0 ol 2 0 -2,
2708009 |puimp 1 B [D:l Ell %l 2 0 4.0
4708010 'pupup 2 Ll 2 0 5.4
O 1 1 0
o I O
O O 1 O
| R ' O i N TG R T
{ TABLE2 SOIL LABORATORY ANALYTICAL RESULTS-FOR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
TRIMETHYL - XYLENES
Sample asiuzsms TOLUENE | ETHVLBENZENE MTBE B(E_l_l:’Z.F:lLI;ZS (TOTAL) NAPHTHALENE
1D #
Ygrkg ughg uglg uglkg ugkg _ uglkg
8001 ~p5.0 -25.0 ~25.0 -25.0 —25.0 -50.0 =28 .0
8002 -25.0 -25.0 -25.0 -25.0 -25.0 -50.0 ~25.0
8003 -b5.0 =25.0 -25.0 -25.0 -25.0 ~-50.0 -25.0
8004 -£5.0 -25.0 -25.0 ~25.0 -25.0 -50.0 ~25.0
8005 -25.0 ~25.0 -25.0 =25.0 -25.0 ~50.0 —25.0
8006 %5.0 =25.0 ~-25.0 =25.0 =25.0 =50.0 =25,0
8007 -25.0 ~25.0 =25.0 ~25.0 -25.0 -50.0 =250
8008 -25.0 -25.0 -25.0 -25.0 ~25.0 -50.0 ~25.0
8009 -25.0 -25.0 -25.0 ~25.0 50.4 J -50.0 -25.0
8010 -25.0 -25.0 -25.0 -25.0 78.0 -50.0 —25.0
K. TANK-SYSTEM SITE ASSESSMENT INFORMATION

O Sampling at the site indicates there has been a release to the environment. Pursuant to Wis. Admin. Code section Comm 10.585 {2) (a) and

Wis. Stats. s
release of areg
$10 and a maximum of $5600

202.11 (2) (a), the owner or operator or contractor performing work under chapter Comm 10 shall immediately report any
ted substance to the Wisconsin Departrnent of Naturat Resources. Failure to do so may result in forfeltures of a minimum of
for each violation under \Ms. Stats. section 101.09 (6). Each day of continued violation and each tank are treated

as separate offe ; Y '
Jon J. |Heller Qn’” C)» C)M/\/‘ | 42281
Tank-System Sit¢ Assessor Name (print) k-System Site Assessor Signature Certification Number #
608-244-8210 12-31-2011 HPS:=Tagei: i
Tank-System Sitd Assessor Telephone Number Date Signed _Company Name

ERS-8951 (R.O1l10!

Part 8 Dietribution: White—WDNR Blue ~Inspector Pink—Contractor  Yellow - Owner
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street, Sufte 9
Green Bay, W1 54302

* Sample Condition Upon Receipt

# x| - : -
& s Client Name: \'\@\\Q(“S Project # Wsy1ng¥

Gourer: T FedEx T UPS ¥~ USPS I Client 7 Commercial I Pace  Other
Tracking #
Custody Seal on CoolerBox Present: [“yes [7'no Sealsintact T yes T-mno
Gustody Seal on Samples Present. T -yes [*no Sealsinlact J=yes [=no
Packing Material: 7 Bubble Weap [ Bubble Bags [I_;None Other

Thermometer Used Type of Ice: @ Biue Dry None
Cooler Temperature Biological Tissue is Frozen: '} yes
Temp Blank Present: T iyes 7 no i=no Person e:mtTlln%n o\ontonts:
Tempshmndbeaboveﬁeezmgmﬁ'cwrallsampleemptmola. :::1?:!5. & M
Biola Samples should be recaived <0°C. GCommenis: A
Chaln of Custody Present: Bfes OiNo LItvA|1.
Chain of Custady Filled Out: Btes OiNe CIwA{2
Chain of Custody Refinquished: Pes Divo [INA(3.
Sampler Name & Signature on COC: JBYes Ono ONAl4
Samples Arived within Hold Time: JAYes o DA |5
Short Hold Time Analysis {<72hr): Btes Tive a6,
Rush Turn Around Time Requested: Oves Po Owaf7.
Sufficient Volume: Fltes Ono Onals.
Correct Containers Used: Eives ZiNo Cina o,
-Pace Containers Used: Oves jZ’Nn Clna
Containers Intact: Alves Ono a0,
Filtered volume received for Dissolved lests Oves INo §2RAJ11.
Sample Labels match COC: B ONo DINAJ12.
-Includes date/timeID/Analysis  Matrix: =
All conlainers needing preseivation have been checked.
OYes Ono /dNIA 13.
All conlainers needing preservalion are found 1o bg in ,B/
compliance with EPA recommendation. Oves [INo A -
Tniial when Lol # of added
p VOA, colform, TOC, O&G, WL-ORQ (water) Cives [INo completed preservative
Samples checked for dechlorination: Cives ONo [l |14,
‘|Headspace in VOA Vials { >6mm): Oves Ono Ahwa {15,
Trip Blank Present: Clves Ono _IHual16.
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present Oves OONo ATwa
Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if purchased):
Client Notification/ Resolution: Fleld Data Required? Y N
Person Contacled: " Date/Time:
Comments/ Resolution: A 1o~ By<

. —> ) - iJ ]
ijeetManagnrRevlew- - (34__-/ Date: 'Z l ?/ / l

Nole: Whenever there is a distrepancy aif edmgNnrulCafoinam‘nphmesuqﬁs.amdM!mmwﬂhmwﬁeNﬂhWDWCeﬁc‘mOﬂ#&{u[wldhdd

Incorred preservative, out of temp, incorrec] containers)

F-GB-C-031-Rev.00 (29Sepi201 1) SCUR Form



Pace Analytical Services, Ing.

. ° 1241 Bellevue Streat - Suite 8
aceAnalytical , , Groon Bay, W 54302
W peceielis.oom (820)460-2438

Decamber 15, 2011

Robyn Seymour

Seymour Environmental Services, INC.
2531 Dyreson Road

Mc Farland, W1 53558

RE: Project: OUR COUNTRY STORE
Pace Project No.: 4054708

Dear Robyn Seymour:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on December 13, 2011.
The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the
most current TNI standards and the laboratory's Quality Assurance Manual, where applicable, unless
otherwise noted in the body of the report.

{f you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

olee g

Alee Her

alee.her@pacelabs.com
Project Manager

Endlosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 1 of 12

Tﬁswmalnlnmbemuoduued,mminﬁm,
without the written consent of Pace Analyfical Services, Inc..




ace Analytical”

W pacekshs.oom

e

Project: OUR COUNTRY STORE
Pace Prgject No.: 4054708

Green Bay Certification IDs
1241 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, W1 54302
Florida/NELAP Getification #: E87848
lilinois Cetfification ¥: 200050
Kentucky Certification #: 82
Loufslana Certification #; 04168
Minnesota Certification #: 055-899-334
New York Cerfification #: 11888

- AU AU S S

Pace Analytical Services, Irc.

Thlsrepmtsmnnotbarewmm.emminfw.
MmmnthemiuenmentorPaceAnaMineMm. ino..

1241 Bellevue Streel - Suite 9
Green Bay, Wi 54302
" (920)459-2436
CERTIFICATIONS
North Carolina Certification #: 503
North Dakota Certification #: R-150
South Carolina Certification #: 83006001
US Dept of Agriculture #: §-76503
Wisconsin Certification #: 405132750
Wisconsin DATCP Cextlfication # 105-444
RE :
PORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 2 of 12
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ace Analytical
wwipacaishs com
SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project: OUR COUNTRY STORE
Pace Project No.: 4054708
Lab D Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Recelved
4054708001 TANK #1 EAST END. Solid 12/01/11 12:30 12/13/11 08:55
4054708002 TANK #1 WEST END. Sollgd 12101411 12240 12113111 09:55
4054708003 TANK #2 EAST END. Solid 12/01/11 12:50 12/13/11 09:55
4054708004 TANK #2 WEST END. Solid 120111 13:.00 12/13/11 09:55
4054708005 TANK #3 EAST END. Solid 12/01/11 13:10 12/13/11 09:55
405470§W6 TANK #3 WEST END. Solid 12/01/41 13:20 12113111 09:55
4054708007 TANK #4 EAST END. Solid 12001/11 13:30 12113/11 09:55
4054708008 TANK #4 WEST END. Solid 12101111 13:40 121311 08:55
4054708009 PUMP 1 Solid 12/01/11 13:50 12/13/11 09:55
4054708010 PUMP 2 Solid 12101111 14:00 12/13/11 09:55

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except In full,

mmmmmmammwmm.

.PaeeAnnyﬂul Services, inc,
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, W1 54302

(020)468-2436

Page 3 of 12
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/_APaceAnalytical roen Bay, W1 54302
J wwitpoceiabs com (020)489-2438
t
SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT
Projeck: QUR COUNTRY STORE
Pace Project No.: * 4054708
Analytes
LabiD Sample ID Method Analysts Reported
4054708001  TANK # EAST END. Wi MOD GRO PMS 11
ASTM D2974-87 EMH 1
- 4054708002  TANK# WESTEND. .\ WIMOD GRO EMS ul
| L, ASTM D2974.87 * EMH o
4054708003  TANK#2 EASTEND. Wi MOD GRO PMS 1
ASTM D2074-87 EMH 1
| 4054708004  TANK®#2 WEST END. WIMOD GRO PMS B
: ASTM D2674-87 EMH 1
4034708005  TANK#3 EAST END. . WIMOD GRO PMS 1
, ASTM D2974-87 EMH 1
4054708008  TANK#3 WEST END. WI MOD GRO PMS 11
) . ASTMD207487 EMH 1
4054708007  TANK #4 EAST END. WI MOD GRO PMS 14
ASTM D2674-87 EMH 1
4054708008  TANK #4 WEST END. WIMOD GRO FMS 1
ASTM D2074-87 EMH 1
4054708003  PUMP 1 WIMOD GRO PMS 1
ASTM D2974-87 EMH 1
4084708010 PUMP 2 ] WIMODGRO PMS 1"
ASTM D2074.87 EMH 1
REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 4 of 12

This report shall not be reproduced, excent In ful,
mmmwmwmwm,m.



Paca Analytical Services, Inct

. 1® 1244 Bellevue Street - Suite ©
HceAnalytlca[ Green Bay, Wi 54302
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: OUR COUNTRY STORE
Pace Project No.: 4054708 - -
Sample: TANK #1 EAST END. LabiD: 4054708001 Collected: 12/01/1112:30 Recelved: 12/13/11 09:55 Matrixc Sol
Results reported on a "dry-weight” basis
Parameters Results Units 1L.0Q LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Methiod: Wi MOD GRO Preparalion Method: TPH GRO/PVOC Wi ext.
: . w
Benzene <25.0 uglhkg €0.0 25.0 1 121411 12:00 12114111 14:34 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 950 1 12141111200 121141111434 100414 W
Gasofine Range Organics «<2.7 mglkg 27 27 1 12M14/1112:00 12714111 14:34
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ugkg 60.0 250 1 12M14/1112:00 1214111 14:34 1634044 W
Naphthalene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 124111200 12114/11 14:34 91-20-3 w
Toluene «<25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 12114111 12:00 12/14/11 14:34 108-88-3 w
1,2, 4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 25.0 1 12/14/11 12.00 12/14/11 14:34 95-63-6 W
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12147111 12:00 12/14/11 14:34 108-67-8 w
mé&p-Xylene <50.0 uglkg 120 50.0 1 12114511 12:00 12/14/11 14:34 179601231 W
o-Xylena <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 1214111 12:00 1214111 14:34 95476 w
Surrogates
a,8,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 105 %. 80120 i 127141111200 12/14/11 14:34 98-08-8
Percent Molsture Analytical Method: ASTM D2074-87
Percent Moisture 6.5 % 0.10 0.10 1 12/14/11 10:18
Sample: TANK #1 WEST END. LabID: 4054708002 Collected: 12/01/11 12:40 Received: 12/1311109:55 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a “dry-welght™ basis
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: Wi MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC W ext.
Benzene <250 ugf/kg 60.0 25.0 1 12/14/11 12:00 12/14/11 14:59 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 12M4M112:00 1214111 14:59 100414 W
Gasoline Range Organics <2.7 mg/kg 27 27 1 1211411 12:00 12/14/11 14:59
Methyl-tert-butyl ether «25.0 ug’kg 60.0 25.0 1 1214111 12:00 12714111 14:589 1634044 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12/14/1112:00 12/14/1114:59 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 1214111 12:00 12/14/11 14:59 108-883 w
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ugikg 60.0 25.0 11214111 12:00 12/14/11 1459 95636 w
1,3,6-Trimelhylbenzene <25.0 ugikg 60.0 250 1 12114111200 12M14/1114:59 108678 W
mé&p-Xylene <50.0 ugkg 120 50.0 1 1214i11 12:00  12/14/11 14:59 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 uglky 60.0 25.0 1 1214/M112:00 12/14/11 14:59 985476 w
Surrogates
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 104 %. 80-120 1 121411200 12/14/11 14:59 98-08-8
Percent Molsture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 79 % 0.10 0.10 1 12/14/11 10:19
it T2 o0t i e REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 5 of 12

This report ahall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Anelytical Services, Inc..



Pace Analylical Services, Inc.

aceAnalytical”

1241 Bellevug Street - Suite 9

wiv,pacaiabs.com Green Bay, W1 54302
K (920)463-2438
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: QOUR COUNTRY STORE

Paca Project No.: 4054708

Sample: TANK #2 EAST END. LabID: 4054708003  Coflected: 12/01/1112:50 Recelved: 12/13/1109:55 Matrix: Solid

Resuits reported on a “dry-weight” basls

Parameters Resulls Units LoQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CASNo.  Qual

WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: W1 MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC Wi ext.

Benzene «<265.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 1211411 12:00  1214/11 15:25 71-43-2 W
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12M4/1112:00 12114/11 15:25 100414 w
Gasoline Range Organics <2.9 mglkg 29 29 1 1214/1112:00 12/14/11 1525

Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 12114/1112:00 12114/11 1525 1634-044 W
Naphthalene <25.0 va/kg €60.0 25.0 1 1214111 12:00 12114111 1525 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12114/1112:00 12141111525 108883 W
1.2,4-Trimethylbenzene <26.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 121411112:00 12/14/11 1525 95-83-6 W
1,3,6-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 uglkg €60.0 250 1 12141M1112:00 12/14/11 15226 108-67-8 w
mé&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 500 1 A214/1112:.00 12/14111 1525 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 12114141112:00 12/14/11 1525 95476 W
Surrogates ]

a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 105 %. 80-120 1 12114/1112:00 12/14/11 15:25 98-08-8
Percent Molsture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87

Percent Moisture 152 % 0.10 010 1 12/14/11 10:19

Sample: TANK #2 WEST END. LabiD: 4054708004 Collected: 12/01/11 13:00 Received: 12/13/11 09:55 Matix: Solid
Results reported on a “dry-welght” basis

Parameters Results Units LoQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual

WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparalion Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.

Benzene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 25.0 1 12/14111 1200 12/14/11 15:51 71432 w
Ethylbenzene <28.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12114111 12:00 12M14/11 1551 100414 w
Gasoline Range Organics <2.9 mg/kg 29 29 1 12/14/11 12:00 12/14/11 15:51

Methyl-lert-butyl ether <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 1214/1112:00 12114/111551 1634044 W
Naphthalene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 12141111200 12/14/11 1551 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 121141M112:00 12/14111 155% 108-88-3 w
1.2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ugikg 60.0 250 1 121341111200 1214/11 1551 85-63-6 w
1,3,5-Timethyibenzene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 1211411 12:00 12114/11 1551 108-67-8 w
mé&p-Xylene <60.0 uglkg 120 500 1 12M14/1112:00 12/44/11 1551 1796801-231 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 250 1 12114111 12:00 12/14/11 1559 95478 w
Surrogates

a,a,2-Trifluorotoluene (S) 103 %. 80-120 1 12114/11 12:00 1214/11 1551 ©8-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87

Percent Moisture 123 % 0.10 0.10 1 12/14/11 10:20
Date: 12/16/2011 03:08 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 6 of 12

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the writien consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..



Paco Analytical Services, inc.
1241 Bellavue Stroet- Suita 9
Green Bay, W1 54302

ac_eAnaIyﬁcal'

(920)469-2436

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: OUR COUNTRY STORE

Pace Project No.: 4054708 ' ‘
Sample: TANK £3 EAST END. LabID: 4054708005  Collected: 12/01/1113:10 Received: 12/13/1109:55 Matric Solid
Results reported on a "dry-welght”™ basis

This report shell not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consesnt of Pace Analytical Services, inc..

Paramaters Resuits Units toQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: Wi MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/FVOC W1 ext.
Benzene . <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 121141111200 1214111 16:16 71432 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12134711 12:00 12/14/11 16:16 100-41-4 w
Gasoline Range Organics <2.9 mg/kg 29 29 1 1214111200 12/14/11 16:16
Methyt-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/g 60.0 250 1 12114/11 12,00 12/14/11 16:46 1634044 W
Naphthalene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 12114111200 12/14/11 16:16 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ugkg 60.0 250 1 12141111200 12/141116:16 108883 W
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ugikg 60.0 250 1 42/14/11 12:00 12/1411 16:16 9563-8 w
1.3,5-Timethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12/14/11 12:00 12/14/11 16:18 108-67-8 w
m&p-Xylene «<50.0 ug’kg 120 50.0 1 12/14/11 12:00 12114111 16:16 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylena <25.0 ugikg 60.0 250 1 12M4M112:00 12114711 16:16 95-47-6 w
Surrogates
a,8,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 105 %. 80-120 1 12M14M112:.00 12/14/1116:16 98-08-8
Percant Molsture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Molsture 13.0 % 0.10 010 1 12114111 10:20
Sample: TANK #3 WEST END. Lab ID: 4054708008 Collected: 12/01/11 13:20 Received: 12/13/11 09:55 Matric Solid
Results reported on a "dry-weight” basls
Parameters Resuite Units LoQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: Wl MOD GRO Preparalion Method: TPH GRO/PVOC Wl ext.
Benzene <25.0 ughyg 60.0 250 1 121411 12:00 12114111 21:23 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzena <25.0 uglg 60.0 250 1 12141M1112:00 121141121:223 100414 W
Gasoline Range Organics <2.7 my/kg 27 27 1 1214/1112:00 1214/1121:23
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 12114111 12:00 12/14/11 21:23 1634044 W
Naphthelene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 1214/1112:00 12/14/11 21:23 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 250 1 1214711 12:00 12114/1121:23 108-88-3 w
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 1211411112200 1214111 21:23 95-63-6 w
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene <26.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 1214/1112:00 12/14/1121:23 108-67-8 W
m&p-Xylene <50.0 ugkg 120 500 1 1214/11112:00 1214/1121:23 179601231 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ughkg 60.0 25.0 1 12/14/11 12:00 12/14/111 21:23 9547-8 w
Surrogates
a,a,a-Tiifluorofoluene (S) 104 %. 80-120 1 12/14/11 12:00 12/14/1121:23 98-08-8
Percent Molsture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Molsture 841 % 0.10 010 1 12114111 10:20
Date: 121152011 03:08 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 7 of 12



Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

? ° 1241 Beflevuo Street - Suite 8
HCEARHMICH’ Green Bay, W 54302
- {920)489-2436
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: OUR COUNTRY STORE

Pace Project No.: 4054708

Sample: TANK #4 EAST END.

Lah 1D: 4084708007

Collecied: 12/01/11 13:30 Received: 12/13/4109:65 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry-weight” basls
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual

WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: Wi MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC W1 ext.

Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 600, 250 1 12/141M11 12:00 12M14/11 29:49 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 250 1 12M4M112:00 121140112149 100-41-4 W
Gasoline Range Organics <2.6 mglkg 26 26 1 41211411 12:60 12114711 21:49

Methyl-tert-butyi ether <25.0 ugikg 60.0 250 1 1211411112:00 1214/1121:49 1634-044 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 250 1 12114111200 1211411 21:49 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 1271411 1200 12714711 21:49 108-88-3 w
1,2, 4-Trimethylbenzene <250 vglkg 60.0 250 1 12141111200 12/14M1121:48 95-63-6 w
1,3.5-Triimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12/14/11 12:00 12/14/11 21:49 108-67-8 w
mép-Xylene <50.0 vgkg 120 50.0 1 12114711 12:00  12114/11 21:48 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12114111200 12114711 21:49 95476 w
Su

a,8,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 105 %. 80-120 1 1214/1112:00 12/14/1121:40 98-08-8
Porcent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87

Percent Moisture 37T% 0.10 010 1 12/14/11 1020

Sample: TANK #4 WEST END. LabiD: 4054708008  Collected: 12/01/1113:40 Received: 12/13/11 08:55 Malrix: Solid
Resuits reported on a "dry-welght"” basis

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual

WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: W1 MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC W1 ext.

Benzene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 121411 12:00 12/14/11 22:14 71432 w
Ethylbenzene <256.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12141111200 1211411 22:14 100414 w
Gasollne Range Organlcs <2.8 mgfkg 238 28 1 12141112:.00 12114/11 22:14

Methyitert-butyl ether <28.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 1214111 12:00 12/14/11 22:14 1634-044 W
Naphthalane <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 121141M112:00 12/14/11 22:14 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 uglhg 60.0 250 1 1214/1112:00 12/14/1122:14 108883 W
1.2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 12744111 12:00 12714111 22:14 95-83-6 w
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <28.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 12141111200 12/14/11 22:14 108-67-8 w
map-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 500 1 12141111200 12114111 2214 179601231 W
o-Xylene <25.0 uglkg 80.0 25.0 1 121411 12.00 12/14/11 22:14 8547-6 w
Surrogates

a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 105 %. 80-120 1 1214411 12:.00 12/14/11 22:14 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2874-87

Percent Moislure 119 % 0.10 0.10 1 12/14/11 10:20
Date: 12/16/2011 03:08 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 8 of 12

This report shail not be reproduced, except in full,
without the writtan consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..



Pace Analytical Services, inc.

/ /ZeAnalytical' | et st
) wwwepacolabs cam

(020)466-2438

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Profect: OUR COUNTRY STORE

Pace Project No.: 4064708

Sample: PUMP 1 LabiD: 4054708009  Coliected: 12/01/1113:50 Reocelved: 12/13/1108:55 Matrix Solid
Results reported on a “dry-weight” basis

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Quel

WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC Wi ext.

Benzene «<25.0 ugl/kg 60.0 250 41 12114M112:00 12114/11 17:33 71432 W
Elhylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12114/11 12:00 12/14M117:33 100414 w
Gasoline Range Organics 4.0 molkg 28 28 1 1214141 12:00 12114111 17:33

Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 uglkg 60.0 250 1 12411200 12141111733 1634044 W
Naphthalene <26.0 ugikg 60.0 250 1 124111200 12114111 17:33 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ugikg 60.0 250 1 1214/1112:00 12/14/1117:33 108883 W
1,2 4-Trimethylbenzene 50.4J ugikg 662 276 1 12114i11112:00 12/1411117:33 85636
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 260 1 1214/1112:00 12/14/1117:33 108-67-8 w
mé&p-Xylane <50.0 ug/kg 120 500 1 12M4M4112:00 1214141 17:33 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 uglkg 600 250 1 121H4/11112:00 1214/1117:33 95476 w
Sumrogates

a,a,a-Trifiorotoluene (S) 105 %. 80-120 1 12141112:00 12114111 17:33 98-08-8
Percent Molsture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87

Percent Moisture 9.3 % 0.10 010 1 12/14/11 10:20

Sample: PUMP 2 LabID: 4054708010 Collacled: 12/01/11 14:00 Recelved: 12/13/11 08:55 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "dry-weight” basls

Parameters Resulls Unils LoOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual

WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: W1 MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.

Benzene <25.0 ugikg ) 60.0 250 1 12141111200 12/14/11 17:59 71432 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12114/1112:00 12/14/11 1769 100414 w
Gasoline Range Organics 54 mg/kg 26 26 1 121141111200 12/14/11 17:59

Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12141111200 12714141 17:59 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 12114111 12:00 12114111759 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 12114111 12:00 12/14/11 17:58 108-88-3 w
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 76.0 ug/kg 61.9 258 1 1214111200 12/14/11 17:59 95-63-6
1,3,6-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 1211411 1200 1214111 1759 108-67-8 w
mép-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 500 1 12M4/1112:00 121411 17:59 179601-231 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 1211411112:00 1214/11 1759 95478 w
Surrogates

a,a,a-Triftuorotoluene (S) 105 %. 80-120 1 12114/11112:00 12/14/11 17:59 98-08-8
Percent Molsture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87

Percent Molsture 3.0 % 0.10 010 1 12714111 10:20
D 1arisans vaon e REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 9 of 12

This repoit shall not be reproduced, exvept in ful,
without the waitien consent of Paca Analytical Services, Inc..



Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

2ol 1241 Believue Street - Sulte 8
ace Analytical o e
] (920)469-2436
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Prolect: OUR COUNTRY STORE
Pace Project No: 4054708
QC Batch: GCVIi736 Analysis Method: WI MOD GRO
QC BatchMeathod:  TPH GRO/PVOC Wi ext. Analysis Description: ~ WIGRO Sofid GCV

Associated Lab Samples: 4054708001, 4054708002, 4054708003, 4054708004, 4054708005, 4054708006, 4054708007, 4054708008,

4054708009, 4054708010

METHOD BLANK: 545936 Matrix: Solid
Assoclaled Lab Samples: 4054708001, 4054708002, 4054708003, 4054708004, 4054708005, 4054708006, 4054708007, 4054708008,
4054708009, 4054708010
Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Quelifiers
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/kg <25.0 60.0 12/14/11 10:49
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene uglkg <25.0 600 12/14/11 10:49
Benzene ug/kg <25.0 60.0 12/14/11 10:49
Ethylbenzene ugikg <25.0 60.0 12/14/11 10:49
Gasoline Range Organics mgikg <25 25 12i14111 1049
mé&p-Xylene ug/kg <50.0 120 12114/41 10:49
Meihyl-tert-buty! ether ugikg <250 600 42/14/11 10:48
Naphthalene uglkg <25.0 60.0 12/14/11 10:49
o-Xylene ug/kg <25.0 60.0 12/14/11 10:49
Toluene uglkg <25.0 80.0 12/14/11 10:49
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) %. 104 80-120 12114111 10:48
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 545037 545938
Spike LCS LCSD L1CS LCSD %Rec Max
Parameter Units Conc. Result  Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qualifiers
1,2 4-Trimethylbenzene ug/kg 1000 1100 1060 110 106 80-120 4 20
1.3,6-Timethylbenzene ug/kg 1000 1100 1060 110 106 80-120 4 20
Benzene ug/kg 1000 1130 1100 113 10 80120 2 20
Ethylbenzene uglkg 1000 1120 1090 112 109 80-120 3 20
Gasoline Range Organics mg/kg 10 106 101 1086 101 80120 5 20
m&p-Xylene ughkg 2000 2250 2190 113 109 80-120 3 20
Methylert-butyl ether ug/kg 1000 1120 110 112 111 80120 1 20
Naphthalene ug/kg 1000 1120 1160 112 116 80120 4 20
o-Xylene uglkg 1000 1120 100 112 110 80120 2 20
Toluene ug/kg 1000 1110 1080 111 108 80120 3 20
a,a,a-Trifluoroioluene (S) %. 103 103 80-120
Date: 12/15/2011 03:06 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS | Page 10 of 12

This report shall nol be reproduced, except In full,
without the writien consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..



Pace Anatytical Services, Inc. ’

s
Aﬂﬂl 7 4241 Believue Street - Suite 9
- dce mmﬂcﬂ Green Bay, W1 54302
:i (920)469-2436

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: OUR COUNTRY STORE
Pace Project No.: 4054708
QC Batch: PMST/6513 Anaglysis Method: ASTM D2974-87
QC Balch Method:  ASTM D2974-87 Analysis Description:  Dry Weight/Percent Molsture

Associated Lab Samples: 4054708001, 4054708002, 4054708003, 4054708004, 4054708005, 4054708006, 4054708007, 4054708008,
4054708009, 4054708010

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 545885

4054666001 Dup Max
Parameter Units ‘Result Result RPD RPD Qualifiers
Percent Molsture % 74 7.2 2 10
Date: 12/15/2011 03:08 PM
REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 11 of 12
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

aceAnalytical i 1241 Beleve Streot - Siile §

Green Bay, Wi 54302
{920)469-2438

- QUALIFIERS

Profaci: OUR COUNTRY STORE
Pace Project No.: 4054708

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due lo changes in sample preparation, dilutlon of
the sample aliquot, or molsture content.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.
J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted mathod detection limit and be!ow the adjusted reporting limit.
MDL - Adjusted Method Dmenon Limit.
S - Sumogats v %& ’
1,2-Diphenylhydrazine (8270 listed analyte) deeomposes !oAznbenzene
Consistant with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.
LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)
MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)
DUP - Sample Duplicate
RPD - Relative Percent Difference
NC - Not Calculable.
$G - Sllica Gel - Clean-Up
U ~Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected,

N-Nitrosediphenylamine decompeses and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270, The rasult reported for
each analyle is a combined corcentration,

Pace Analytical Is TNI gecredited. Contact your Pace PM for the cumvent list of acerediied analytes,

ANALYTE QUALIFIERS
w Non-detect resulls are reported on a wet welght basis.

Date: 12/15/2011 03:08 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be teproduicad, exceptin ful,
wﬂ!nnﬂnwﬂmmmomeAmlyﬂedSeMea. lnc..
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4ce Analytical

Pace Analytical Services, Ino.
1241 Bellevue Stroet, Suita 9
Green Bay, W1 54302

Phone: (020)468-2436

INVOICE

www.pacelabs.com
invoice Number: 114051270
Date: 12/15/2011
Total Amount Due: $400.00
Sold To: New Remittance Address ‘
Robyn Seymour Please ensure that payments are now mailed to:
it B“Je'i';ﬁﬁ'éad e Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
Mg Farland, Wi 53558 P.O. Box 684056
(ol oapten Chicago, IL. 60695-4056
40-000700 / SEYMOUR ENVI Alee Her Net 30 Days™ 1

Ciient Name: SEYMOUR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Client Project: OUR COUNTRY STORE
Sample Received: 1211312011

Pace Projact No: 4054708
Report Sent To; Robyn Seymour, Seymour Environmental Services, INC.

Comments:
ANALYTICAL CHARGES
Quantity Unit Description Method Matrix Prico Total
10 Ea  Dry Welght ASTM D2074-87 Solid $0.00 $0.00
10 Ea  WIGRO Solid WIMOD GRO Solid $40.00 $400.00
Analytical Subtotal $400.00
Total Number of Charges 20 Total Involce Amount $400.00
If you have any questions or to pay by credit card, please contact Alee Her at Pace.
Phane: (920)469-2436 Email: alee.her@pacelabs.com
Page1of t

**1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.

PLEASE REFERENCE THE INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL REMITTANCE ADVICE.
s AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Please complete and retum copy of invoice with your payment.
INVOICE TOTAL $400.00

Amount Paid: §

Check No:

Customer No: 40-000700  InvoicoNo: 114051270



Depénment of Natural Resources BRRTS CASE TRACKING FORM Rev. 7/05
1. [ Lust ] ERP [] DRY CLEANER X OTHER NAR

2. BRRTS # and FID # (assigned by PA):

BRRTS # (09-01-558675 rip# 701044630

3. Discharge reported by:

Name: Mary Ann Bays Initial Contact Date: 4/26/12
Firm: Adams County Date of RP Letter:
Mailing Address: PO Box 470, Friendship, W1 Phone Number: (608) 339-4202

4. Site information:
County: Adams
Site Name: Our Country Store
Location (street address, not P.O. Box): 3716 Hwy 13, Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965
Municipality: Town of Dell Prairie
Legal Description: NW Y4, NW Y%, Section 08, Tn 14 N, R06 E/W E
5. Who Information (responsible party, RP contact):
Contact Person: Julie Smolen b
Responsible Party: Julie Smolen
Mailing Address: N3645 Nineth Ave
City, State, Zip: Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965
Phone Number:
6. Consultant Information:
Contact Name:
Company Name:
Mailing Address:
City, State, Zip:

Phone Number:



7. Risk, Priority, Funding Source:

Risk Priority Funding Source Effective Date
[] High 1 High ] rP / /
[J Medium [] Medium [] EF / /
X Low Low X Other / /
1 Unknown D Unknown

8. Substances Discharged (check those that apply):

Ag Chemicals

[ Fertilizer

[ Pesticide/Herbicide/Insecticide
Animal Products
[] Animal By-Products
[] Dairy Products
[] Manure
Antifreeze

[] Antifreeze
Asbestos

[ Asbestos
Food

[] Food Products
Gases

[ Chlorine Gas
D Freon

[] Natural Gas
Industrial

[ Acid

[] Ammonia

[] Base

[] Bleach

[] Cyanide

[ Paint

[J Styrene
Leachate

[ Leachate
Metals

[ Arsenic

[[] Chromium
[ Lead

[ Mercury
[ Metals
PCB

[JprcB
Petroleum

[] Asphalt

[[] Diesel/Fuel Oil
[] Engine Oil
[] Gasoline
[ Jet Fuel

[] Machine Coolant
[ Mineral Oil
[ MTBE
[JPAH

9. Impacts to the Environment (check those that apply):

[] Air Contamination
] Co-contamination

[ Concrete/Asphalt

[] Contained/Recovered

[[] Contamination within 1 Meter of Bedrock

[] Contaminated Private Well
[] Contaminated Public Well

[] Contamination in Fractured Bedrock

[ Contamination in Right-of-Way
[] Direct Contact

[] Expanding Plume

[] Fire Explosion Threat

[] Free Product

[] Groundwater Contamination

[] Off-Site Contamination

(] Sanitary Sewer Contamination

10. Contamination was discovered as a result of:

Tank Closure Assessment [_] Site Assessment ] Spill

Date 12/01/11

11. CCs:

Date Date

12. Additional Remarks: Trace PVOCs detected at pump island.

[] Unknown Type
Transmission Fluid

Radioactive

[] Radioactive Material

RCRA

[[] RCRA Hazardous Waste

Salt

[] salt

Sewage

[ Sewage

Solvent

[J PERC

[] Chlorinated

[] Non-chlorinated

[ voc

Unknown

[] Unknown

Wastewater

[] wastewater

Other

[ Other

[ Soil Contamination

[] Storm Sewer Contamination
[] Surface Water Contamination
[ vapor Intrusion Pathway

[C] Within 100 ft. of Private Well
[] within 1000 ft. of Public Well
[ other

[[] Other (Describe):



